AL LA LN L L0 SN 2 20 N ) 2\ LN

September 2020
S M T W Th F_Sat

1 2 3 4 5
10
17
24

6 7 8 9
13 14 15 16
20 21 22 23
27 28 29 30

11 12
18 19
25 26

October 2020

S M T W Th

November 2020
S M T W Th F Sat

4 5

1
6 7 8

11 12 13 14 15
18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29

Reqular Activities

Sunday
Worship Service

Sunday School

Worship Service & Live Stream
Jr. & Sr. High Youth Group
Various Small Groups

Monday
Ladies’ Exercise Class

Tuesday

Greybeards at Windmill Grill

Ladies’ Bible Study (Oyler)
Wednesday

Ladies’ Bible Study (Zentz, Gray)
Hour of Power Prayer Ministry (Zoom)
Men’s Bible Study (LeMasters)
Ladies’ Bible Study (Zentz, Gray)
Awana (not 10/21)

Thursday
Young Adults

Friday

8:00 a.m.
9:15a.m.
10:15 a.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
1:15 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Upcoming Events in November:

1 Daylight Savings Time Ends
2 Deacon Meeting
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Special Activities

PrimeTimers’ Breakfast 8:30 a.m.
Communion 8:00 a.m. & 10:15 a.m.
Facility Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Deacon Meeting 6:30 p.m.
Primetimers’ Lunch/Meeting 12:00 p.m.

Women’s Retreat at Cross America
5:00-8:30 p.m.
Women'’s Retreat at Cross America
10:00 a.m. — 2:00 p.m.
Baptisms/New Members
Helping Hands Ladies’ Ministry
Kinsey Youth Center

10:00 a.m.
6:30 p.m.

30 & 31 ACBC Counseling Training

26 Thanksgiving Day!
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