

September					20	20
S	Μ	Т	W	Th	F	Sat
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30			

# October 2020

S	Μ	Т	W	Th	F	Sat
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

## November 2020

S	Μ	Т	W	Th	F	Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30					







#### **Regular Activities**

#### **Sunday**

Worship Service	8:00 a.m.
Sunday School	9:15 a.m.
Worship Service & Live Stream	10:15 a.m.
Jr. & Sr. High Youth Group	5:00 p.m.
Various Small Groups	6:00 p.m.
Monday	
Ladies' Exercise Class	10:00 a.m.
<u>Tuesday</u>	
Greybeards at Windmill Grill	8:00 a.m.
Ladies' Bible Study (Oyler)	10:00 a.m.
<u>Wednesday</u>	
Ladies' Bible Study (Zentz, Gray)	9:30 a.m.
Hour of Power Prayer Ministry (Zoom)	11:00 a.m.
Men's Bible Study (LeMasters)	1:15 p.m.
Ladies' Bible Study (Zentz, Gray)	6:00 p.m.
Awana <b>(not 10/21)</b>	6:30 p.m.
<u>Thursday</u>	
Young Adults	6:00 p.m.
Friday	-

### Special Activities

2	PrimeTimers' Breakfast	8:30 a.m.
4	Communion	8:00 a.m. & 10:15 a.m.
5	Facility Meeting	5:00 p.m.
	Deacon Meeting	6:30 p.m.
8	Primetimers' Lunch/Meetir	ig 12:00 p.m.
9	Women's Retreat at Cross	America
		5:00-8:30 p.m.
10	Women's Retreat at Cross	America
		10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.
11	Baptisms/New Members	
19	Helping Hands Ladies' Mir	nistry 10:00 a.m.
26	Kinsey Youth Center	6:30 p.m.
00.0	04 AODO Course aller a Trai	

30 & 31 ACBC Counseling Training



Upcoming Events	
1 Daylight Savings Time Ends	26 Thanksgiving Day!
2 Deacon Meeting	
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

